GOVT. of NCT of DELHI DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI (ESTATE BRANCH)

(ESTATE BRANCH)

F.54 (431)/NPSK/South/EC/DSW/15-16/2/072-2/089

Dated:

To

1 0 MAR 2021

The Executive Engineer (Electrical), PWD, EMD South East (M-452), Thyagraj Stadium, Thyagraj Nagar, New Delhi-110003

Sub: A/A & E/S for Rs. 09,54,015/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Fifteen only) for Preliminary Estimate "Repair & up gradation of Facilities in District South Office Kasturba Niketan Complex, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024".

Ref: 23 (1)/EE (E)/ EMD South East/PWD/P.B./2019-20/1074-E dated 19.12.2019
Sir,

I am directed to convey the Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction of the Head of Department i.e. Director (Social Welfare), GNCT Delhi for carrying out above said work to the tune of Rs. 09,54,015/-(Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Fifteen only) for Preliminary Estimate "Repair & up gradation of Facilities in District South Office Kasturba Niketan Complex, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024, Delhi subject to compliance of Codal formalities, GFR 2017 and with the condition that pictures before start of work and after the completion of work with be taken by concerned DSWO and the same will be kept in the file for record.

The sanction is further subject to the condition that the rates and other charges should not exceed the prescribed rate of the CPWA Manual. PWD will be responsible for the quality of work and its completion on time apart from fulfillment of due procedure. PWD is also required to submit a utilization/completion certificate after completion of the said works under reference.

The expenditure will be debited to the Head 4235-02-800-90-00-42 (Provision of additional facilities in the existing building) for the Financial Year RE 2020-21 under Demand No. 11 (Capital Head Schemes (PWD).

(Sanjay Sharma)
Dy. Director (Estate)

619/07/

F.54 (431)/NPSK/South/EC/DSW/15-16/ 2/072-2/089 Dated: Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (SW), GNCT of Delhi GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi.
- PA to Director (SW), GNCT of Delhi GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi.
- 3. Spl. Director (SW), GNCT of Delhi GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi.
- 4. Jt. Director (SW), GNCT of Delhi GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi.
- 5. Jt. Secretary, Budget, GNCT of Delhi, 4th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New
- DCA, (SW) GNCT of Delhi GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi.
- 7. The DSWO (South), Kasturba Niketan Complex, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-
- A.G.(Audit), AGCR, ITO., New Delhi

- The Controller of Accounts, A Block, Vikas Bhawan, GNCT of Delhi.
- 10. Dy. Secretary, PWD, B-Wing, 5th Floor, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi-110002. 11. Dy. Secretary (Finance-V) GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi-110002.
- 12. Dy. Director, Planning Dept., Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
- 13. Deputy Director (Plg), DSW, GLNS Complex, Delhi-110002
- 14. Accounts Officer, Internal Audit, Delhi Secretariat IP Estate, New Delhi-02.
- 15. Assistant Engineer (Elect.), PWD, EMSD-III, South East, Sunlight colony, Delhi.
- 16. DDO/HO, Govt. Secondary School for Deaf, PWD Barracks, B Block, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.
- 1. Sr. System Analyst, Computer Branch, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi-110002 for uploading the sanction on website of the Department.

(Sanjay Sharma) Dy. Director (Estate)